
Game Summary
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

Kentucky Country Day (13-1; ) vs. Raceland (12-2; )
Date: 12/05/2025 • Site: Lexington, KY • Stadium: Kroger Field
Kickoff time: 12:00 • End of Game: 2:30 • Total elapsed time: 2:30
Attendance: 4996
Temperature: 30 • Wind: • Weather: Cloudy

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Raceland 0 3 7 6 16
Kentucky Country Day 0 7 7 6 20

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

2nd 10:28 KCD - Long,Caden 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Mizuguchi,Colt GOOD) , 8-49 3:18 7-0

2nd 00:00 RACE - Waller,Jacob 21 yd FG , 22-76 10:28 7-3

3rd 09:12 KCD - Rudolph,Parker 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Mizuguchi,Colt GOOD) , 6-36 2:44 14-3

3rd 01:47 RACE - Ison,Parker 5 yd TD PASS from Waller,Jacob (PAT KICK by Waller,Jacob GOOD) , 12-81 4:05 14-10

4th 06:11 RACE - Stiltner,Landen 14 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Waller,Jacob FAILED) , 2-16 5:18 14-16

4th 03:30 KCD - Davidson,Deion 25 yd TD RUSH (2PT ATT PASS to FAILED) , 6-52 2:36 20-16

OFFICIALS

Referee: Steve Hendley
Umpire: Bryan Nystrom

Head Linesman: Jeff Bradford
Line judge: Adam Kendall
Field judge: Alan Russell

Back judge: Zack Isenberg
Side judge: David Pentecost
Center judge:



Team Statistics
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

KCD RACE
FIRST DOWNS 7 19

Rushing 4 15
Passing 2 4
Penalty 1 0

NET YARDS RUSHING 116 298
Rushing Attempts 31 58
Average Per Rush 3.7 5.1
Rushing Touchdowns 3 1
Yards Gained Rushing 123 321
Yards Lost Rushing 7 23

NET YARDS PASSING 55 66
Completions-Attempts-Int 5-5-0 11-15-0
Average Per Attempt 11 4.4
Average Per Completion 11 6
Passing Touchdowns 0 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 171 364
Total Offensive plays 36 73
Average Gain Per Play 4.8 5

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 1-5 7-57
PUNTS-YARDS 3-113 3-94

Average Yards Per Punt 37.7 31.3
Net Yards Per Punt 37.7 29.7
Inside 20 2 0
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 2 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-237 3-68
Average Yards Per Kickoff 59.3 22.7
Net Yards Per Kickoff 52.5 9
Touchbacks 2 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-5-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 5 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-27-0 2-41-0
Average Per Return 9 20.5

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 17:36 35:23

1st Quarter 5:33 6:27
2nd Quarter 1:32 10:28
3rd Quarter 6:33 5:27
4th Quarter 3:58 13:01

Third-Down Conversions 4 of 8 9 of 18
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 2 of 2 3 of 3

Touchdowns 2 2
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 5.0-23 3.0-5
Forced Three-And-Outs 2 1
Total TDs 3 2
PAT Kicks 2-2 1-2
Field Goals 0-0 1-1
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

KENTUCKY COUNTRY DAY RACELAND

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Davidson,Deion 10 86 1 85 1 25 8.5
Wilson,Tyler 7 20 4 16 0 9 2.3
Rudolph,Parker 9 13 0 13 1 4 1.4
Long,Caden 2 4 0 4 1 3 2
TEAM 3 0 2 -2 0 0 -0.7
Totals 31 123 7 116 3 25 3.7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Stiltner,Landen 27 134 7 127 1 20 4.7
Marushi,Shannon 15 102 0 102 0 31 6.8
Waller,Jacob 11 69 3 66 0 16 6
Arnett,Jonah 3 10 1 9 0 8 3
Bloss,Landon 2 6 12 -6 0 6 -3
Totals 58 321 23 298 1 31 5.1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Long,Caden 5-5-0 55 0 32 0
Totals 5-5-0 55 0 32 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Waller,Jacob 11-15-0 66 1 13 0
Totals 11-15-0 66 1 13 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Bates,Miller 2 37 0 32 2
Davidson,Deion 1 20 0 20 1
Wilson,Tyler 1 -1 0 0 1
Lawless,DJ 1 -1 0 0 1
Totals 5 55 0 32 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Ison,Parker 5 43 1 11 7
Rowsey,Bryson 2 19 0 13 3
Evans,Eli 1 5 0 5 2
Stiltner,Landen 1 -2 0 0 1
Arnett,Jonah 1 -4 0 0 1
Davidson,Brigham 1 -19 0 5 1
Totals 11 42 1 13 15

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Bates,Miller 1 47 47.0 47 1 0
Popa,Filip 2 66 33.0 34 1 0
Totals 3 113 37.7 47 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Waller,Jacob 3 94 31.3 33 0 0
Totals 3 94 31.3 33 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Rudolph,Parker 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Wilson,Tyler 1 5 5 2 14 19 0 0 0
Totals 1 5 5 3 27 19 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Stiltner,Landen 0 0 0 2 41 30 0 0 0
Arnett,Jonah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 2 41 30 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Waller,Jacob 2nd 00:00 21 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Popa,Filip 4 237 59.3 2 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Morris,Seth 3 68 22.7 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Davidson,Deion 85 20 0 0 0 105
Bates,Miller 0 37 0 0 0 37
Wilson,Tyler 16 -1 14 5 0 34
Rudolph,Parker 13 0 13 0 0 26

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Stiltner,Landen 127 -2 41 0 0 166
Marushi,Shannon 102 0 0 0 0 102
Waller,Jacob 66 0 0 0 0 66
Ison,Parker 0 43 0 0 0 43

Fumbles No. Lost Fumbles No. Lost
DAVIDSON,BRIGHAM 1 0



Defensive Statistics
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

# Kentucky Country Day Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

37 Phinney,Kase 5 7 12 0.0-0 0.5-6 - - - - -
2 Huffman,Rocco 6 5 11 0.0-0 2.0-4 - - - - -
4 Cantley,Maclean 5 6 11 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
51 Johnson,Bowen 4 7 11 0.0-0 0.5-6 - - - - -
42 Swisher,Tripp 4 5 9 0.0-0 1.0-6 - - - - -
6 Davidson,Deion 4 3 7 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
33 Forney,Eric 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
61 Mandy,Kris 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
1 Bahm,Pierce 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
56 Jones,Drake 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
74 Davis-Collins,Tayl 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 Sequeira,Haney 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
62 Khehira,Arvin 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
3 Wagner,Jack 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - - - -
32 Doster,Nic 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
TM TEAM 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 42 46 88 0-0 5.0-23 1 0-0 0-0 2 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Raceland Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

7 Goodall,Landyn 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 Lockwood,Logan 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
28 Bloss,Landon 2 2 4 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
33 Headlee,David 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 Marushi,Shannon 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 Brumfield,Brody 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 Arnett,Jonah 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
26 Burton,Max 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
53 Tuell,Brycen 3 0 3 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
1 Rowsey,Bryson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
35 King,Jackson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 Unknown, 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
70 Unknown, 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
TM TEAM 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 27 10 37 0-0 3.0-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
RACE 1st RACE32 12:00 KO RACE34 10:05 PUNT 3 - 2 1:55
KCD 1st KCD33 10:05 PUNT RACE48 06:18 PUNT 6 - 19 3:47
RACE 1st RACE01 06:18 PUNT RACE19 01:46 PUNT 9 - 18 4:32
KCD 1st RACE49 01:46 PUNT RACE00 10:28 *TD 8 - 49 3:18
RACE 2nd RACE20 10:28 KO KCD04 00:00 *FG 22 - 76 10:28
KCD 3rd RACE36 11:56 KO RACE00 09:12 *TD 6 - 36 2:44
RACE 3rd RACE20 09:12 KO RACE26 07:50 PUNT 3 - 6 1:22
KCD 3rd KCD48 07:50 PUNT KCD49 05:52 PUNT 3 - 1 1:58
RACE 3rd RACE19 05:52 PUNT KCD00 01:47 *TD 12 - 81 4:05
KCD 3rd KCD27 01:40 KO KCD46 11:17 PUNT 4 - 19 2:23
RACE 4th KCD20 11:17 PUNT KCD33 7 - -13
RACE 4th KCD29 08:48 PUNT KCD24 2 - 5
RACE 4th KCD16 08:48 PUNT KCD00 03:30 *TD 2 - 16 5:18
KCD 4th KCD48 06:06 KO RACE00 03:30 *TD 6 - 52 2:36
RACE 4th RACE12 03:23 KO KCD39 00:39 DOWNS 13 - 49 2:38
KCD 4th KCD39 00:39 DOWNS KCD32 00:00 HALF 3 - -7 0:39



Quickie Stats
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

KCD RACE
Score 20 16
FIRST DOWNS 7 19
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 31-116 58-298
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 55 66
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-5-0 15-11-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 36-171 73-364
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-5 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-27 2-41
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-37.7 3-31.3
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 7-57
Possession Time 17:36 35:23
Third-Down Conversions 4-8 9-18
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 3-3

Kentucky Country Day Raceland
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Davidson,Deion 10 86 1 85 1 25 8.5
Wilson,Tyler 7 20 4 16 0 9 2.3
Rudolph,Parker 9 13 0 13 1 4 1.4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Stiltner,Landen 27 134 7 127 1 20 4.7
Marushi,Shannon 15 102 0 102 0 31 6.8
Waller,Jacob 11 69 3 66 0 16 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Long,Caden 5-5-0 55 0 32 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Waller,Jacob 11-15-0 66 1 13 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Bates,Miller 2 37 0 32 2
Davidson,Deion 1 20 0 20 1
Wilson,Tyler 1 -1 0 0 1
Lawless,DJ 1 -1 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Ison,Parker 5 43 1 11 7
Rowsey,Bryson 2 19 0 13 3
Evans,Eli 1 5 0 5 2
Stiltner,Landen 1 -2 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Bates,Miller 1 47 47.0 47 1 0
Popa,Filip 2 66 33.0 34 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Waller,Jacob 3 94 31.3 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Wilson,Tyler 1 5 0 5

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long
Arnett,Jonah 0 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Wilson,Tyler 2 14 0 19
Rudolph,Parker 1 13 0 13

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long
Stiltner,Landen 2 41 0 30

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Phinney,Kase 5-7 12 0 0.5
Huffman,Rocco 6-5 11 0 2
Cantley,Maclean 5-6 11 0 0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Goodall,Landyn 4-1 5 0 0
Lockwood,Logan 2-2 4 0 0
Bloss,Landon 2-2 4 0 1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 10:28 KCD - Long,Caden 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Mizuguchi,Colt GOOD) , 8-49 3:18 7-0
2nd 00:00 RACE - Waller,Jacob 21 yd FG , 22-76 10:28 7-3
3rd 09:12 KCD - Rudolph,Parker 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Mizuguchi,Colt GOOD) , 6-36 2:44 14-3
3rd 01:47 RACE - Ison,Parker 5 yd TD PASS from Waller,Jacob (PAT KICK by Waller,Jacob GOOD) , 12-81 4:05 14-10
4th 06:11 RACE - Stiltner,Landen 14 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by Waller,Jacob FAILED) , 2-16 5:18 14-16
4th 03:30 KCD - Davidson,Deion 25 yd TD RUSH (2PT ATT PASS to FAILED) , 6-52 2:36 20-16



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

3-8 KCD45 Start of Quarter 4, clock 12:00.
3-8 KCD45 KCD #5 Rudolph,Parker rush for 1 yard to the KCD46, tackled by #33 Headlee,David.
4-7 KCD46 KCD #20 Popa,Filip punt 34 yards to the RACE20, fair caught by #11 Arnett,Jonah. [11:17]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 19 yards, 2:23

Raceland drive starts at RACE20 (Quarter 4 - 11:17)
1-70 RACE20 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 12 yards to the RACE32, tackled by #2 Huffman,Rocco.
2-58 RACE32 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 31 yards to the KCD37, tackled by #37 Phinney,Kase.
3-53 RACE37 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 6 yards to the RACE43, tackled by #4 Cantley,Maclean.
4-47 RACE43 1st and 10 at the RACE43, RACE ball
1-10 RACE43 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 20 yards to the KCD37, tackled by #37 Phinney,Kase, 1ST DOWN RACE. R
1-10 KCD37 RACE #28 Bloss,Landon rush for loss of 12 yards to the KCD49, tackled by #37 Phinney,Kase and #51

Johnson,Bowen.
2-22 KCD49 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob rush for 13 yards to the KCD36, tackled by #33 Forney,Eric and #61 Mandy,Kris.
3-9 KCD36 Kentucky Country Day Timeout [08:48]
3-9 KCD36 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 3 yards to the KCD33, tackled by #2 Huffman,Rocco and #37 Phinney,Kase.

Raceland drive starts at KCD29 (Quarter 4 - 08:48)
1-10 KCD29 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 5 yards to the KCD24, tackled by #42 Swisher,Tripp and #51 Johnson,Bowen.
2-5 KCD24 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for no gain to the KCD24, tackled by #61 Mandy,Kris.
2-5 KCD24 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 8 yards to the KCD16, tackled by #37 Phinney,Kase and #6 Davidson,Deion,

1ST DOWN RACE.
R

Raceland drive starts at KCD16 (Quarter 4 - 08:48)
1-10 KCD16 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 2 yards to the KCD14, tackled by #51 Johnson,Bowen.
2-8 KCD14 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 14 yards to the KCD end zone, TOUCHDOWN RACE, 1ST DOWN RACE.

[06:11]
R

KENTUCKY COUNTRY DAY 14, RACELAND 16
-GL KCD03 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob PAT kick attempt is NO GOOD, short. [Special Teams] [03:30]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 16 yards, 5:18

RACE kickoff by #54 Morris,Seth 31 yards to the RACE29, returned by #23 Wilson,Tyler 19 yards to RACE48, tackled by #35
King,Jackson.

Kentucky Country Day drive starts at KCD48 (Quarter 4 - 06:06)
1-10 KCD48 KCD #23 Wilson,Tyler rush for loss of 2 yards to the KCD46, tackled by #70 Unknown,.
2-12 KCD46 KCD #6 Davidson,Deion rush for 11 yards to the RACE43, tackled by #28 Bloss,Landon and #4 Lockwood,Logan.
3-1 RACE43 KCD #9 Long,Caden pass complete to #6 Davidson,Deion for 20 yards to the RACE23, tackled by #26 Burton,Max,

1ST DOWN KCD.
P

1-10 RACE23 KCD #23 Wilson,Tyler rush for loss of 2 yards to the RACE25, tackled by #53 Tuell,Brycen. [03:30]
2-12 RACE25 KCD #23 Wilson,Tyler rush for no gain to the RACE25, tackled by #53 Tuell,Brycen.
2-GL RACE25 KCD #6 Davidson,Deion rush for 25 yards to the RACE end zone, TOUCHDOWN KCD. [03:30]

KENTUCKY COUNTRY DAY 20, RACELAND 16
-GL RACE03 KCD 2PT conversion attempt FAILED, KCD #9 Long,Caden sacked by RACE #9 Brumfield,Brody at the RACE12

for loss of 9 yards, tackled by #9 Brumfield,Brody.
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 52 yards, 2:36

KCD kickoff by #20 Popa,Filip 59 yards to the KCD01, returned by #5 Stiltner,Landen 11 yards to KCD12, tackled by #4
Cantley,Maclean.

Raceland drive starts at RACE12 (Quarter 4 - 03:23)
1-10 RACE12 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass complete to #1 Rowsey,Bryson for 6 yards to the RACE18, out of bounds.
2-4 RACE18 RACE #11 Arnett,Jonah rush for 8 yards to the RACE26, tackled by #56 Jones,Drake, 1ST DOWN RACE. R



1-10 RACE26 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass complete to #8 Ison,Parker for 8 yards to the RACE34, tackled by #4
Cantley,Maclean.

2-2 RACE34 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 3 yards to the RACE37, tackled by #15 Sequeira,Haney, 1ST DOWN RACE. R
1-10 RACE37 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 4 yards to the RACE41, tackled by #61 Mandy,Kris.
2-6 RACE41 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 3 yards to the RACE44, tackled by #6 Davidson,Deion.
3-3 RACE44 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 11 yards to the KCD45, out of bounds, PENALTY on RACE for Holding (#8

Ison,Parker) enforced from the RACE45 for 0 yards to the RACE45, ballcarrier credited with 1 yard before the foul.
3-2 RACE45 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 1 yard to the RACE46, tackled by #1 Bahm,Pierce and #51 Johnson,Bowen.
4-1 RACE46 Raceland Timeout [01:37]
4-1 RACE46 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob rush for 6 yards to the KCD48, 1ST DOWN RACE. R
1-10 KCD48 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass incomplete, intended for #8 Ison,Parker, broken up by #15 Sequeira,Haney.
2-10 KCD48 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass incomplete, intended for #8 Ison,Parker.
3-10 KCD48 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 9 yards to the KCD39, tackled by #2 Huffman,Rocco and #1 Bahm,Pierce.
4-1 KCD39 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob rush for no gain to the KCD39, tackled by #15 Sequeira,Haney, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

[00:45]
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 49 yards, 2:38

Kentucky Country Day drive starts at KCD39 (Quarter 4 - 00:39)
1-10 KCD39 PENALTY on KCD for Delay Of Game (TEAM) enforced 5 yards to the KCD34. Foul occurred prior to the snap, NO

PLAY.
1-15 KCD34 KCD rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCD33.
2-16 KCD33 KCD rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCD32.
3-17 KCD32 Raceland Timeout [00:23]
3-17 KCD32 KCD rush for no gain to the KCD32.
4-17 KCD32 End of Quarter 4, clock 0:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -7 yards, 0:39

- End of Game

FINAL SCORE: KENTUCKY COUNTRY DAY 20, RACELAND 16

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Kentucky Country Day 6 3:58 0 1 0 1 1-3 0-0 9-31 1-1-0-20 1-5
Raceland 6 13:01 6 0 0 6 0-5 1-2 21-147 2-4-0-14 1-0



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

KCD RACE
Score 14 10
FIRST DOWNS 6 13
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-85 37-151
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 35 52
Passes Att-Comp-Int 4-4-0 11-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 26-120 48-203
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-5 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-8 1-30
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-47.0 2-31.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 6-57
Possession Time 13:38 22:22
Third-Down Conversions 3-5 9-13
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Kentucky Country Day Raceland

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Davidson,Deion 8 50 -1 49 0 18 6.1
Wilson,Tyler 4 20 0 20 0 9 5
Rudolph,Parker 8 12 0 12 1 4 1.5
Long,Caden 2 4 0 4 1 3 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Stiltner,Landen 17 63 -7 56 0 9 3.3
Marushi,Shannon 9 41 0 41 0 8 4.6
Waller,Jacob 8 50 -3 47 0 16 5.9
Arnett,Jonah 2 2 -1 1 0 2 0.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Long,Caden 4-4-0 35 0 32 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Waller,Jacob 9-11-0 52 1 13 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Bates,Miller 2 37 0 2 32
Wilson,Tyler 1 -1 0 1 -1
Lawless,DJ 1 -1 0 1 -1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Ison,Parker 4 35 1 4 11
Rowsey,Bryson 1 13 0 2 13
Davidson,Brigham 1 5 0 1 5
Stiltner,Landen 1 -2 0 1 -2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Bates,Miller 1 47 47.0 47 0 0
Popa,Filip 1 32 32.0 32 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Waller,Jacob 3 94 31.3 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Wilson,Tyler 2 5 0 5

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Arnett,Jonah 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Wilson,Tyler 1 -5 0 -5
Rudolph,Parker 1 13 0 13

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Stiltner,Landen 1 30 0 30

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Huffman,Rocco 5-3 6.5 0.0 3.0
Swisher,Tripp 4-4 6.0 0.0 1.0
Cantley,Maclean 2-6 5.0 0.0 0.5
Phinney,Kase 3-4 5.0 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Bowen 3-4 5.0 0.0 0.0
Davidson,Deion 3-2 4.0 0.0 1.5
Forney,Eric 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Davis-Collins,Tayl 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Goodall,Landyn 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
Arnett,Jonah 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
Marushi,Shannon 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Lockwood,Logan 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Brumfield,Brody 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Bloss,Landon 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
Headlee,David 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 10:28 KCD - Long,Caden 1 yd TD RUSH (KPT ATT GOOD KICK by Mizuguchi,Colt) , 8-49 3:18 7-0
2nd 00:00 RACE - Waller,Jacob 21 yd FG , 22-76 10:28 7-3
3rd 09:12 KCD - Rudolph,Parker 1 yd TD RUSH (KPT ATT GOOD KICK by Mizuguchi,Colt) , 6-36 2:44 14-3
3rd 01:47 RACE - Ison,Parker 5 yd TD PASS from Waller,Jacob (KPT ATT GOOD KICK by Waller,Jacob) , 12-81 4:05 14-10



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

- Start of Quarter 3, clock 12:00.
-GL Kentucky Country Day will receive to begin the half; Raceland will defend the West end zone.

RACE kickoff by #54 Morris,Seth loss of 9 yards to the KCD31, returned by #23 Wilson,Tyler loss of 5 yards to KCD36, tackled by
#7 Goodall,Landyn.

Kentucky Country Day drive starts at KCD36 (Quarter 3 - 11:56)
1-38 KCD36 KCD #23 Wilson,Tyler rush for 9 yards to the KCD45, tackled by #9 Brumfield,Brody. [Shotgun]
2-29 KCD45 KCD #6 Davidson,Deion rush for 6 yards to the RACE49, tackled by #33 Headlee,David and #7 Goodall,Landyn.
2-29 KCD45 KCD #9 Long,Caden rush for 3 yards to the KCD48, tackled by #9 Brumfield,Brody and #28 Bloss,Landon.
2-29 KCD45 PENALTY on RACE for Personal Foul (#9 Brumfield,Brody) enforced 19 yards to the RACE33. Foul occurred prior

to the snap, NO PLAY.
2-7 RACE33 KCD #5 Rudolph,Parker rush for no gain to the RACE33TEAM.
3-7 RACE33 KCD #9 Long,Caden pass complete to #10 Bates,Miller for 32 yards to the RACE01, 1ST DOWN KCD. P
1-GL RACE01 KCD #5 Rudolph,Parker rush for 1 yard to the RACE end zone, TOUCHDOWN KCD. [09:12]
-GL RACE03 KCD #89 Mizuguchi,Colt PAT kick attempt is GOOD. [Special Teams] [09:12]

KENTUCKY COUNTRY DAY 14, RACELAND 3
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 36 yards, 2:44

KCD kickoff by #20 Popa,Filip 60 yards, touchback.

Raceland drive starts at RACE20 (Quarter 3 - 09:12)
1-10 RACE20 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 7 yards to the RACE27, tackled by #2 Huffman,Rocco and #61 Mandy,Kris.

[Shotgun]
2-3 RACE27 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for loss of 6 yards to the RACE21, tackled by #42 Swisher,Tripp. [Shotgun]
3-9 RACE21 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass complete to #15 Evans,Eli for 5 yards to the RACE26, tackled by #6 Davidson,Deion.

[Shotgun]
4-4 RACE26 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob punt 31 yards to the KCD43, returned by #23 Wilson,Tyler 5 yards to the KCD48TEAM.

[Shotgun] [07:50]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 1:22

Kentucky Country Day drive starts at KCD48 (Quarter 3 - 07:50)
1-10 KCD48 KCD #9 Long,Caden pass complete to #84 Lawless,DJ for loss of 1 yard to the KCD47, tackled by #2 Unknown,.
2-11 KCD47 KCD #5 Rudolph,Parker rush for 1 yard to the KCD48, tackled by #4 Lockwood,Logan.
3-10 KCD48 KCD #23 Wilson,Tyler rush for 1 yard to the KCD49, tackled by #11 Arnett,Jonah.
4-9 KCD49 KCD #20 Popa,Filip punt 32 yards to the RACE19, fair caught by #11 Arnett,Jonah. [05:52]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 1:58

Raceland drive starts at RACE19 (Quarter 3 - 05:52)
1-10 RACE19 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass complete to #3 Davidson,Brigham for 5 yards to the RACE24 fumbled by #3

Davidson,Brigham at the RACE24 forced by #3 Wagner,Jack, out of bounds at the RACE24, out of bounds.
[Shotgun] [05:45]

2-5 RACE24 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass complete to #8 Ison,Parker for 11 yards to the RACE35, tackled by #3 Wagner,Jack
and #37 Phinney,Kase, 1ST DOWN RACE. [Shotgun]

P

1-10 RACE35 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 9 yards to the RACE44, tackled by #4 Cantley,Maclean. [Shotgun]
2-1 RACE44 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 6 yards to the RACE50, tackled by #56 Jones,Drake, 1ST DOWN RACE.

[Shotgun]
R

1-10 RACE50 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass complete to #5 Stiltner,Landen for loss of 2 yards to the RACE48, tackled by #4
Cantley,Maclean and #6 Davidson,Deion. [Shotgun]

2-12 RACE48 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 5 yards to the KCD47, tackled by #4 Cantley,Maclean. [Shotgun]
3-7 KCD47 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass complete to #1 Rowsey,Bryson for 13 yards to the KCD34, tackled by #51

Johnson,Bowen, 1ST DOWN RACE. [Shotgun]
P

1-10 KCD34 Kentucky Country Day Timeout [03:37]
1-10 KCD34 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 6 yards to the KCD28, tackled by #42 Swisher,Tripp. [Shotgun]
2-4 KCD28 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob rush for 12 yards to the KCD16, tackled by #4 Cantley,Maclean and #42 Swisher,Tripp,

1ST DOWN RACE. [Shotgun]
R



1-10 KCD16 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 4 yards to the KCD12, tackled by #51 Johnson,Bowen and #4
Cantley,Maclean. [Shotgun]

2-6 KCD12 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 7 yards to the KCD05, tackled by #42 Swisher,Tripp and #51 Johnson,Bowen,
1ST DOWN RACE. [Shotgun]

R

1-GL KCD05 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass complete to #8 Ison,Parker for 5 yards to the KCD end zone, TOUCHDOWN
RACE. [Shotgun] [01:47]

-GL KCD03 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob PAT kick attempt is GOOD. [Special Teams] [01:47]

KENTUCKY COUNTRY DAY 14, RACELAND 10
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 81 yards, 4:05

RACE kickoff by #54 Morris,Seth 46 yards to the RACE14, returned by #5 Rudolph,Parker 13 yards to RACE27, tackled by #7
Goodall,Landyn.

Kentucky Country Day drive starts at KCD27 (Quarter 3 - 01:40)
1-10 KCD27 KCD #23 Wilson,Tyler rush for 1 yard to the KCD28, tackled by #26 Burton,Max and #33 Headlee,David.
2-9 KCD28 KCD #6 Davidson,Deion rush for loss of 28 yards to the KCD end zone, PENALTY on RACE for Face mask (#4

Lockwood,Logan) enforced 15 yards to the KCD43, penalty results in a 1st DOWN KCD. NO PLAY.
E

1-10 KCD43 KCD #5 Rudolph,Parker rush for 3 yards to the KCD46, tackled by #2 Marushi,Shannon and #4 Lockwood,Logan.
2-7 KCD46 KCD #6 Davidson,Deion rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCD45, tackled by #28 Bloss,Landon.
3-8 KCD45 End of Quarter 3, clock 0:00. [00:00]

KENTUCKY COUNTRY DAY 14, RACELAND 10

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Kentucky Country Day 7 6:33 0 1 1 2 1-2 0-0 10-24 2-2-0-31 0-0
Raceland 7 5:27 3 2 0 5 1-2 0-0 9-50 6-6-0-37 2-34



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

KCD RACE
Score 7 3
FIRST DOWNS 4 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-61 28-101
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 4 15
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-2-0 5-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-65 33-116
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-30
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-47.0 2-31.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 4-23
Possession Time 7:05 16:55
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 8-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Kentucky Country Day Raceland

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Davidson,Deion 6 44 0 44 0 18 7.3
Wilson,Tyler 1 9 0 9 0 9 9
Rudolph,Parker 4 7 0 7 0 4 1.8
Long,Caden 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Stiltner,Landen 12 36 -1 35 0 7 2.9
Marushi,Shannon 6 24 0 24 0 8 4
Waller,Jacob 7 38 -3 35 0 16 5
Arnett,Jonah 2 2 -1 1 0 2 0.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Long,Caden 2-2-0 4 0 5 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Waller,Jacob 3-5-0 15 0 10 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Bates,Miller 1 5 0 1 5
Wilson,Tyler 1 -1 0 1 -1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Ison,Parker 2 19 0 2 10
Rowsey,Bryson 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Bates,Miller 1 47 47.0 47 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Waller,Jacob 2 63 31.5 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Wilson,Tyler 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Stiltner,Landen 1 30 0 30

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Huffman,Rocco 5-2 6.0 0.0 3.0
Phinney,Kase 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
Forney,Eric 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Swisher,Tripp 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Bowen 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Davidson,Deion 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
Davis-Collins,Tayl 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Bahm,Pierce 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Marushi,Shannon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Goodall,Landyn 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Arnett,Jonah 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Rowsey,Bryson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Lockwood,Logan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Brumfield,Brody 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Burton,Max 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Bloss,Landon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 10:28 KCD - Long,Caden 1 yd TD RUSH (KPT ATT GOOD KICK by Mizuguchi,Colt) , 8-49 3:18 7-0
2nd 00:00 RACE - Waller,Jacob 21 yd FG , 22-76 10:28 7-3



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

2-11 RACE30 Start of Quarter 2, clock 12:00.
2-11 RACE30 KCD #6 Davidson,Deion rush for 7 yards to the RACE23, tackled by #4 Lockwood,Logan.
3-4 RACE23 KCD #6 Davidson,Deion rush for 18 yards to the RACE05, tackled by #53 Tuell,Brycen, 1ST DOWN KCD. R
1-GL RACE05 PENALTY on RACE for Encroachment (#53 Tuell,Brycen) enforced from the RACE05 half the distance to the goal

from the RACE05 for 3 yards to the RACE02. Foul occurred prior to the snap, NO PLAY.
1-GL RACE02 KCD #6 Davidson,Deion rush for 1 yard to the RACE01, tackled by #33 Headlee,David.
2-GL RACE01 KCD #9 Long,Caden rush for 1 yard to the RACE end zone, TOUCHDOWN KCD. [10:28]
-GL RACE03 KCD #89 Mizuguchi,Colt PAT kick attempt is GOOD. [Special Teams] [10:28]

KENTUCKY COUNTRY DAY 7, RACELAND 0
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 49 yards, 3:18

KCD kickoff by #20 Popa,Filip 60 yards, touchback.

Raceland drive starts at RACE20 (Quarter 2 - 10:28)
1-10 RACE20 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 2 yards to the RACE22, tackled by #33 Forney,Eric and #37 Phinney,Kase.
2-8 RACE22 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 7 yards to the RACE29, tackled by #6 Davidson,Deion.
3-1 RACE29 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob rush for 3 yards to the RACE32, tackled by #33 Forney,Eric, 1ST DOWN RACE. R
1-10 RACE32 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 3 yards to the RACE35, tackled by #51 Johnson,Bowen and #33 Forney,Eric.
2-7 RACE35 RACE #28 Bloss,Landon rush for 6 yards to the RACE41, tackled by #42 Swisher,Tripp.
3-1 RACE41 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 2 yards to the RACE43, tackled by #51 Johnson,Bowen and #74 Davis-

Collins,Tayl, 1ST DOWN RACE.
R

1-10 RACE43 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 3 yards to the RACE46, tackled by #62 Khehira,Arvin and #42 Swisher,Tripp.
2-7 RACE46 RACE #11 Arnett,Jonah rush for 2 yards to the RACE48, tackled by #37 Phinney,Kase and #62 Khehira,Arvin.
3-5 RACE48 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass complete to #8 Ison,Parker for 9 yards to the KCD43, tackled by #2 Huffman,Rocco,

1ST DOWN RACE.
P

1-10 KCD43 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCD44, tackled by #6 Davidson,Deion.
2-11 KCD44 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob rush for 7 yards to the KCD37, tackled by #2 Huffman,Rocco.
3-4 KCD37 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 8 yards to the KCD29, tackled by #42 Swisher,Tripp, 1ST DOWN RACE. R
1-10 KCD29 Kentucky Country Day Timeout [03:49]
1-10 KCD29 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 4 yards to the KCD25, tackled by #4 Cantley,Maclean and #56 Jones,Drake.
2-6 KCD25 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 4 yards to the KCD21, tackled by #74 Davis-Collins,Tayl.
3-2 KCD21 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 5 yards to the KCD16, tackled by #2 Huffman,Rocco and #42 Swisher,Tripp,

1ST DOWN RACE.
R

1-10 KCD16 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for no gain to the KCD16, tackled by #51 Johnson,Bowen.
2-10 KCD16 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob rush for 2 yards to the KCD14, tackled by #33 Forney,Eric.
3-8 KCD14 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass complete to #8 Ison,Parker for 10 yards to the KCD04, tackled by #37 Phinney,Kase,

1ST DOWN RACE.
P

1-GL KCD04 RACE #11 Arnett,Jonah rush for loss of 1 yard to the KCD05, tackled by #2 Huffman,Rocco.
2-GL KCD05 Raceland Timeout [00:43]
2-GL KCD05 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass incomplete, intended for #8 Ison,Parker, PENALTY on RACE for Holding (TEAM)

enforced 10 yards to the KCD15. NO PLAY.
2-GL KCD15 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass incomplete, intended for #1 Rowsey,Bryson, broken up by #61 Mandy,Kris.
3-GL KCD15 PENALTY on RACE for Delay Of Game (TEAM) enforced 5 yards to the KCD20. Foul occurred prior to the snap,

NO PLAY.
3-GL KCD20 Raceland Timeout [00:33]
3-GL KCD20 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob rush for 16 yards to the KCD04, tackled by #37 Phinney,Kase. [Shotgun]
4-GL KCD04 Raceland Timeout [00:03]
4-GL KCD04 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob field goal attempt from 21 yards is GOOD. [Shotgun] [00:00]

KENTUCKY COUNTRY DAY 7, RACELAND 3
Drive Summary: 22 plays, 76 yards, 10:28

-GL RACE40 End of Quarter 2, clock 0:00.

KENTUCKY COUNTRY DAY 7, RACELAND 3



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Kentucky Country Day 7 1:32 1 0 0 1 1-1 0-0 4-27 0-0-0-0 0-0
Raceland 3 10:28 4 2 0 6 6-7 0-0 18-72 2-3-0-19 3-18



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

KCD RACE
Score 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 3 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-34 10-29
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 4 -4
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-2-0 2-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 10-38 12-25
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-30
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-47.0 2-31.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-5
Possession Time 5:33 6:27
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Kentucky Country Day Raceland

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Davidson,Deion 3 18 0 18 0 6 10
Wilson,Tyler 1 9 0 9 0 9 9
Rudolph,Parker 4 7 0 7 0 1.8 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Stiltner,Landen 6 19 0 19 0 3.2 6
Marushi,Shannon 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Waller,Jacob 3 10 -3 7 0 2.3 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Long,Caden 2-2-0 4 0 5 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Waller,Jacob 1-2-0 -4 0 -4 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Bates,Miller 1 5 0 1 5
Wilson,Tyler 1 -1 0 1 -1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Bates,Miller 1 47 47.0 47 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Waller,Jacob 2 63 31.5 33 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Wilson,Tyler 1 0 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Stiltner,Landen 1 30 0 30

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Huffman,Rocco 2-1 2.5 0.0 2.0
Bahm,Pierce 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Phinney,Kase 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Cantley,Maclean 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Bowen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Mandy,Kris 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Davis-Collins,Tayl 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Davidson,Deion 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Marushi,Shannon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Goodall,Landyn 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Arnett,Jonah 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
Rowsey,Bryson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Brumfield,Brody 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Burton,Max 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Bloss,Landon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
# Kentucky Country Day vs. # Raceland (Final)
12/05/2025 at Lexington, KY

Kentucky Country Day wins the toss and elects to defer; Raceland elects to receive and Kentucky Country Day will defend the
East goal.

-GL KCD40 Start of Quarter 1, clock 12:00.

KCD kickoff by #20 Popa,Filip 58 yards to the KCD02, returned by #5 Stiltner,Landen 30 yards to KCD32.

Raceland drive starts at RACE32 (Quarter 1 - 12:00)
1-10 RACE32 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 4 yards to the RACE36, tackled by #4 Cantley,Maclean and #32 Doster,Nic.
2-6 RACE36 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 2 yards to the RACE38, tackled by #61 Mandy,Kris.
3-4 RACE38 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass complete to #11 Arnett,Jonah for loss of 4 yards to the RACE34, tackled by #2

Huffman,Rocco.
4-8 RACE34 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob punt 33 yards to the KCD33, fair caught by #23 Wilson,Tyler. [10:05]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 1:55

Kentucky Country Day drive starts at KCD33 (Quarter 1 - 10:05)
1-10 KCD33 KCD #5 Rudolph,Parker rush for 4 yards to the KCD37, tackled by #2 Marushi,Shannon.
2-6 KCD37 KCD #5 Rudolph,Parker rush for 2 yards to the KCD39, tackled by #9 Brumfield,Brody.
3-4 KCD39 KCD #6 Davidson,Deion rush for 8 yards to the KCD47, tackled by #11 Arnett,Jonah, 1ST DOWN KCD. R
1-10 KCD47 KCD #5 Rudolph,Parker rush for no gain to the KCD47, tackled by #2 Marushi,Shannon.
2-10 KCD47 Kentucky Country Day Timeout [07:43]
2-10 KCD47 KCD #6 Davidson,Deion rush for no gain to the KCD47, tackled by #26 Burton,Max.
3-10 KCD47 KCD #9 Long,Caden pass complete to #10 Bates,Miller for 5 yards to the RACE48, tackled by #1 Rowsey,Bryson.
4-5 RACE48 KCD #10 Bates,Miller punt 47 yards, downed at the RACE01. [06:18]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 19 yards, 3:47

Raceland drive starts at RACE01 (Quarter 1 - 06:18)
1-10 RACE01 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 6 yards to the RACE07, tackled by #1 Bahm,Pierce.
2-4 RACE07 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 2 yards to the RACE09, tackled by #1 Bahm,Pierce.
3-2 RACE09 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 3 yards to the RACE12, tackled by #37 Phinney,Kase, 1ST DOWN RACE. R
1-10 RACE12 RACE #5 Stiltner,Landen rush for 2 yards to the RACE14, tackled by #37 Phinney,Kase and #2 Huffman,Rocco.

[Shotgun]
2-8 RACE14 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob rush for 7 yards to the RACE21, tackled by #4 Cantley,Maclean and #6 Davidson,Deion.
3-1 RACE21 RACE #2 Marushi,Shannon rush for 3 yards to the RACE24, tackled by #74 Davis-Collins,Tayl, 1ST DOWN RACE. R
1-10 RACE24 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob rush for loss of 3 yards to the RACE21, out of bounds, tackled by #2 Huffman,Rocco.
2-13 RACE21 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob rush for 3 yards to the RACE24, tackled by #51 Johnson,Bowen.
3-10 RACE24 Kentucky Country Day Timeout [01:58]
3-10 RACE24 PENALTY on RACE for False Start (#77 Sanders,Grant) enforced 5 yards to the RACE19. Foul occurred prior to

the snap, NO PLAY.
3-15 RACE19 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob pass incomplete, intended for #15 Evans,Eli, dropped.
4-15 RACE19 RACE #10 Waller,Jacob punt 30 yards, out of bounds at the RACE49. [01:46]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 18 yards, 4:32

Kentucky Country Day drive starts at RACE49 (Quarter 1 - 01:46)
1-10 RACE49 KCD #23 Wilson,Tyler rush for 9 yards to the RACE40, tackled by #7 Goodall,Landyn.
2-1 RACE40 KCD #5 Rudolph,Parker rush for 1 yard to the RACE39, tackled by #28 Bloss,Landon, 1ST DOWN KCD. R
1-10 RACE39 KCD #6 Davidson,Deion rush for 10 yards to the RACE29, tackled by #7 Goodall,Landyn, 1ST DOWN KCD. R
1-10 RACE29 KCD #9 Long,Caden pass complete to #23 Wilson,Tyler for loss of 1 yard to the RACE30, tackled by #11

Arnett,Jonah.
2-11 RACE30 End of Quarter 1, clock 0:00. [00:00]

KENTUCKY COUNTRY DAY 0, RACELAND 0



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Kentucky Country Day 0 5:33 3 0 0 3 1-2 0-0 8-34 2-2-0-4 0-0
Raceland 0 6:27 2 0 0 2 2-4 0-0 10-29 1-2-0--4 1-5


